June 5, 2023

Town of Golden Meadow 107 Jervis Drive Golden Meadow, LA 70357

The Mayor and Council of the Town of Golden Meadow met for a Public Hearing to discuss an Ordinance amending the Golden Meadow Zoning Ordinance to provide for an exception to the area regulations with regard to setbacks for 2213 North Bayou Drive, Golden Meadow, LA 70357 on Monday, June 5, 2023 at 6:30 PM at the Golden Meadow Town Hall, 107 Jervis Drive, Golden Meadow, LA 70357.

Those present were: Mayor Joey Bouziga

Councilman Mike Billiot Councilman Jody Cheramie Councilman Laci Latiolais Councilman Willis Toups

Those absent were: Councilman Kip Plaisance

Others attending were: Charles Bertrand, Dessa Cheramie, Mia Cheramie, Tracee Cloutier, Wilbur Cloutier, Troy Dufrene, Sherry Edwards, Brian Eymard, Brenda Gisclair, Darryl Gisclair, Barbara Gonzalez, Penny Guidroz, Jeray Jambon, Daniel Lorraine, Edward Louviere, Patricia Louviere, Stella Mobley, Johnny Plaisance, Rachel Robichaux, McNeely Rome, Carroll Terrebonne, Farrell Trahan, Tom Watkins, and Kyle Williams.

Mayor Joey Bouziga called this meeting to order at 6:30 P.M.

Mayor Joey Bouziga stated the purpose of the hearing is to discuss an Ordinance amending the Golden Meadow Zoning Ordinance to provide for an exception to the area regulations with regard to setbacks for 2213 North Bayou Drive, Golden Meadow, LA 70357.

Mayor Joey Bouziga asked for audience questions or comments.

Mayor Joey Bouziga asked for Council questions or comments.

There were no more questions or further discussion from the Council.

Public Hearing #1 Minutes June 5, 2023 Page 2

With no further business to discuss Councilman Jody Cheramie presented a motion and Councilman Willis Toups seconded the motion adjourning the Public Hearing at 6:32 P.M. as presented. The Council unanimously approved the motion as presented.

ATTESTED:	MAYOR JOEY BOUZIGA
ASSISTANT TOWN CLERK	